Events / Information Details 

(a) Name of Parties with whom the 
agreement is entered  

VIP Industries Limited 

(b) Purpose of entering into the agreement  Purchase of an immovable property 
named ‘VIP House’ at Prabhadevi, 
Mumbai 

(c) Size of Agreement  

Rs. 40,71,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Crore 
Seventy-One Lakh Only)  

(d) Shareholding, if any in the entity with 
whom the agreement is executed 

The Company holds 33,53,280 equity 
shares of Rs 10/- each in VIP Industries 
amounting to [0.23%] of total 
shareholding of VIP Industries Limited 

(e) Significant terms of agreement (in